of its issued ordinary share capital at the Latest Practicable Date, the financial effects of the purchase or

acquisition of the 3,822,532 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate:

(i)	 by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

(ii)	 by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled, or as summarised for ease of

reference in the following table:

Purchased

out of: Type of purchase

Held as Treasury

Shares or Cancelled

Maximum Price

per Share (S$)

1 (A) Capital Market Purchase Held as treasury shares 0.250

1 (B) Capital Off-Market Purchase Held as treasury shares 0.286

2 (A) Capital Market Purchase Cancelled 0.250

2 (B) Capital Off-Market Purchase Cancelled 0.286

APPENDIX

HG METAL MANUFACTURING LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2018 179

on the unaudited financial statements of the Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2018, are

set out below:

(1)	 Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

(A)	 Market Purchases

Group

Before Share

Purchase

Group

After Share

Purchase

Company

Before Share

Purchase

Company

After Share

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December 2018

Share capital 70,496 70,496 70,496 70,496

Capital and other reserves 3,023 3,023 2,527 2,527

Retained earnings 28,940 28,940 (6,805) (6,805)

102,459 102,459 66,218 66,218

Treasury share (2,215) (3,171) (2,215) (3,171)

Shareholders’ funds 100,244 99,288 64,003 63,047

Net tangible assets(1) 100,237 99,281 64,000 63,044

Minority interests 2,660 2,660 – –

Current assets 107,665 106,709 89,853 88,897

Current liabilities 40,367 40,367 57,191 57,191

Working capital 67,298 66,342 32,662 31,706

Number of issued Shares 127,417,735 123,595,203 127,417,735 123,595,203

Weighted average number

of Shares 127,417,735 123,595,203 127,417,735 123,595,203

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

Share (S$)(1) 0.79 0.80 0.50 0.51

Current ratio (times)(2) 2.67 2.64 1.57 1.55

Earnings per Share (cents)(3) (3.10) (3.19) (3.49) (3.60)

Notes:

For the purpose of the above calculations:

(1)	 “Net tangible assets” equals to total equity less non-controlling interests. “Net tangible asset/Share” is
calculated based on the NTA and the issued and paid-up Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest
Practicable Date;

(2)	 “Current ratio” represents the ratio of total current assets to the total current liabilities; and

(3)	 “Earnings per Share” is calculated based on (loss)/profit attributable to Shareholders and weighted average
number of issued and paid-up Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable Date.

APPENDIX

180 HG METAL MANUFACTURING LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2018

(B)	 Off-Market Purchases

Group

Before Share

Purchase

Group

After Share

Purchase

Company

Before Share

Purchase

Company

After Share

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December 2018

Share capital 70,496 70,496 70,496 70,496

Capital and other reserves 3,023 3,023 2,527 2,527

Retained earnings 28,940 28,940 (6,805) (6,805)

102,459 102,459 66,218 66,218

Treasury shares (2,215) (3,308) (2,215) (3,308)

Shareholders’ funds 100,244 99,151 64,003 62,910

Net tangible assets(1) 100,237 99,144 64,000 62,907

Minority interests 2,660 2,660 – –

Current assets 107,665 106,572 89,853 88,760

Current liabilities 40,367 40,367 57,191 57,191

Working capital 67,298 66,205 32,662 31,569

Number of issued Shares 127,417,735 123,595,203 127,417,735 123,595,203

Weighted average number

of Shares 127,417,735 123,595,203 127,417,735 123,595,203

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

Share (S$)(1) 0.79 0.80 0.50 0.51

Current ratio (times)(2) 2.67 2.64 1.57 1.55

Earnings per Share (cents)(3) (3.10) (3.19) (3.49) (3.60)

Notes:

For the purpose of the above calculations:

(1)	 “Net tangible assets” equals to total equity less non-controlling interests. “Net tangible asset/Share” is
calculated based on the NTA and the issued and paid-up Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest
Practicable Date;

(2)	 “Current ratio” represents the ratio of total current assets to the total current liabilities; and

(3)	 “Earnings per Share” is calculated based on (loss)/profit attributable to Shareholders and weighted average
number of issued and paid-up Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable Date.

APPENDIX

HG METAL MANUFACTURING LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2018 181

(2)	 Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(A)	 Market Purchases

Group

Before Share

Purchase

Group

After Share

Purchase

Company

Before Share

Purchase

Company

After Share

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December 2018

Share capital 68,281 67,325 68,281 67,325

Capital and other reserves 3,023 3,023 2,527 2,527

Retained earnings 28,940 28,940 (6,805) (6,805)

Shareholders’ funds 100,244 99,288 64,003 63,047

Net tangible assets(1) 100,237 99,281 64,000 63,044

Minority interests 2,660 2,660 – –

Current assets 107,665 106,709 89,853 88,897

Current liabilities 40,367 40,367 57,191 57,191

Working capital 67,298 66,342 32,662 31,706

Number of issued Shares 127,417,735 123,595,203 127,417,735 123,595,203

Weighted average number

of Shares 127,417,735 123,595,203 127,417,735 123,595,203

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

Share (S$)(1) 0.79 0.80 0.50 0.51

Current ratio (times)(2) 2.67 2.64 1.57 1.55

Earnings per Share (cents)(3) (3.10) (3.19) (3.49) (3.60)

Notes:

For the purpose of the above calculations:

(1)	 “Net tangible assets” equals to total equity less non-controlling interests. “Net tangible asset/Share” is
calculated based on the NTA and the issued and paid-up Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest
Practicable Date;

(2)	 “Current ratio” represents the ratio of total current assets to the total current liabilities; and

(3)	 “Earnings per Share” is calculated based on (loss)/profit attributable to Shareholders and weighted average
number of issued and paid-up Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable Date.

APPENDIX

182 HG METAL MANUFACTURING LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2018

(B)	 Off-Market Purchases

Group

Before Share

Purchase

Group

After Share

Purchase

Company

Before Share

Purchase

Company

After Share

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December 2018

Share capital 68,281 67,188 68,281 67,188

Capital and other reserves 3,023 3,023 2,527 2,527

Retained earnings 28,940 28,940 (6,805) (6,805)

Shareholders’ funds 100,244 99,151 64,003 62,910

Net tangible assets(1) 100,237 99,144 64,000 62,907

Minority interests 2,660 2,660 – –

Current assets 107,665 106,572 89,853 88,760

Current liabilities 40,367 40,367 57,191 57,191

Working capital 67,298 66,205 32,662 31,569

Number of issued Shares 127,417,735 123,595,203 127,417,735 123,595,203

Weighted average number

of Shares 127,417,735 123,595,203 127,417,735 123,595,203

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

Share (S$)(1) 0.79 0.80 0.50 0.51

Current ratio (times)(2) 2.67 2.64 1.57 1.55

Earnings per Share (cents)(3) (3.10) (3.19) (3.49) (3.60)

Notes:

For the purpose of the above calculations:

(1)	 “Net tangible assets” equals to total equity less non-controlling interests. “Net tangible asset/Share” is
calculated based on the NTA and the issued and paid-up Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest
Practicable Date;

(2)	 “Current ratio” represents the ratio of total current assets to the total current liabilities; and

(3)	 “Earnings per Share” is calculated based on (loss)/profit attributable to Shareholders and weighted average